of the Innovator implementing the Grow Thesis (the "Project"). 

3.3. The funding to the Innovator under this Agreement shall be in the total amount of 
EUR 300,000 (three hundred thousand euros), distributed in two payments: 

3.3.1. First payment of EUR 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand euros) within 
two (2) weeks after the effective date of the Agreement; 

3.3.2. Second payment of EUR 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand euros) within 
two (2) weeks after 1st of December 2024 if the milestones listed in Section 7.2 are 
met. 

4. USE OF GROW FUNDING 

4.1. The Innovator accepts full responsibility for the proper use and administration of 
all Grow Funding provided under this Agreement and agrees to utilise such funding